

Form PTO-1594	
FORM PILL TOUR	
1 011111 10-100-4	
(m. (0.00)	
(Rev. 10/02)	
TINEV. TU/UZI	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Q.J. L U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hare Acquisition Company, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J.H. Harvey Co., LLC Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-GA ☑ Other – a Georgia Limited Liability Company	Street Address: 727 South Davis Street City: Nashville State: Georgia Zip: 31639 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip: 31639 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other - a Georgia Limited Liability	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Company	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) N/A	
Execution Date: October 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/238032; 78/238005; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A 78/238019; 78/238045 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kerel A. Kenekar.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
Name: Karol A. Kepchar Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 Enclosed (check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1676 International Drive, Penthouse City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	8. Deposit account number: 50-2310 – The PTO is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be due. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karol A. Kepchar Name of Person Signing A LMUELLER 00000252 78238032 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
A 75 00 00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 033010293 CONTROL NUMBER: 0341870 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/28/2003

REFERENCE : 0048 PRINT DATE : 10/28/2003 FORM NUMBER : 661

LAURA E. ROBERTSON TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE, SUITE 5200 ATLANTA, GA 303082216

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HARE ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

J.H. HARVEY CO., LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0912

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HARE ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

The Articles of Amendment of Hare Acquisition Company, LLC are as follows:

1.

The name of the limited liability company is Hare Acquisition Company, LLC (the "Company").

2.

The Articles of Organization of the Company, as heretofore granted by the Secretary of State of Georgia on the 30th day of July, 2003 (the "Articles"), are hereby amended to change the name of the Company. To effect this change, Article I of the Articles is hereby amended to read as follows:

"I.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is J.H. Harvey Co., LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed these Articles of Amendment to be effective as of the 27 day of October, 2003.

Delhaize America, Inc., Sole-Member

By:

Title: Assistan-

1230715-1

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0913